


—. EfH &/ (Bushing assemblies)

INF B % =] =

£S5 Ref. No lf;liﬁl;? if{izt. AR Description Nﬁir
1 31003002 6l sleeve 1
2 30103106 210297 Ik 42 R ey 2 1R sleeve 2
3 20103047 250141 EAE sleeve 2
4 30103017 250146 i LE sleeve 1
5 30103062 251003 HHTE sleeve 1
6 30103035 250147 T JE i 1 sleeve 1
7 30103038 250136 MEETEAI M ER  |sleeve 1
8 20622019 MEES) plug 1
9 30122039 M) plug 1
10 30103105 HIZS 4 H/5 B |bushing 3
11 30103021 250135 THMEEER  [plug 1
12 30103010 THER bushing 1
13 30103019 e HETE bushing 1
14 30221016 255020 i e pipe 1
15 P03005 5 4X8 pin 1
16 001006 07U 8. 5x1. 8 1
17 001008 0% P5|9x1. 8 1







—. R/ (Frame assemblies)

Py = =
£S5 Ref. No /Ll\\’?rfj:;i %;ffﬁ:;rt. AR Description ¥ ENumber
1 30122006 JH plug 2
2 21022007 206590 bS] plug 1
3 21012018 JH washer 1
4 20622019 bS] plug 2
5 30122008 M) plug 1
6 PO1001 AA5 X 13 pin 2
7 30122006 240052 % plug 2
8 HO1001 240001 el ring 3
9 30112001 255002 JE JH Y] filter 3
10 30122008 208173 bS] plug 2
11 301530001 250117 HLehEET shoulder pin 4
12 30112002 250049 AR cover 1
13 s01002 7017 P2ETMAX6. 5 screw 1
14 10126021 P pin 2
15 30111001 206590 AR 0il level 1
16 s01002 7017 BEETMAX6. 5 screw 1
17 30137001 250233 HLIY sticker 1
18 R03001 210679 k] 2.5X4 pin 2
19 W02003 2P 10 washer 4
20 S05001 PEET M10X27.5 |screw 4
21 001001 O%UfE 15X2.65 |o ring 1
22 30111024 TG R T screw 3
23 102001 7084 BZET M4X8 screw 5
24 30101005 250003 Tt % top cover 1
(right)
25 30122003 250004 A G gasket 1
26 30122002 250020 ARG R gasket 1
e top cover

27 30101004 250069 A Dlate (left) 1

(30101162) 23 T AT (2381 1

P ity

GB/T65-198524]
28 S01004 AT 8 1
GB/T 97.1-2002

29 W01001 WA () 1
30 30123028 JK-8569-0435JHi i 1







—_—

=. BRI (Cover assemblies)

- SEH5
FF5Ref. No ~EES Ref. Part. 2R Description S
Part No o Number
1 504060 7021 PEETMA X 10 screw 9
2 303600 I D) arm_cover (top) 1
3 20722002 M) plug 1
4 20711055 vH P 0il Sight 1
5 21022003 JH T B o ring 1
6 31022010 b TR The head 1
7 20711212 RA2E 28, 6 1
8 S01002 P2ET M4X6.5 1
9 31122001 Bk AT |o ring 1
10 13837002 el AN plug 1
11 10122003 i) plug 1
12 303795 HLELAETE (WHA) |arm 1
13 301530002 7089 A 55 R AT screw 1
14 31012042 I 1 B8 22 AR glass plate 1
15 31012029 1 B8 a0 shield 1
16 30111003 250257 LSRR &S eve guard 1
17 W01002 202875 | sticker 2
18 S01006 7009 BZETM3x4. 5 screw 2
19 20131063 BTN N sticker 1
20 W03001 210307 I B washer 2
21 301520001 BEET screw 1
22 31012012 JURA k- threan takeup 1
cover
23 W02004 303335 H[E6 sticker 1
24 S01060 7052 P R AT screw 2
25 300951 HI[ IR &% & screw 1
26 31022015 J 3t 1
27 31009005 bR R block 1
28 S01006 7009 P25TM3x4. 5 screw 2
29 S01002 7017 IEETM4x6. 5 screw 2
30 30127001 250051 IS flat spring 1
31 30101110 JK-8568A-W2-38iil l|larm cover 1
32 301520003 250014 HIl 5 2% G W2ET pin 1
33 30128002 201191 L P spring 3
34 S01007 7023 PEETMAx13. 5 screw 2
35 30101063 Hij 25 4% 6 bracket 1
36 S10006 4539 B2ETM5%6 screw 2
37 301520002 250013 Hi B2 4% 6 JEIZET  |screw 1
38 30122015 AN cushion 2







IO, %&E14 (Cloth plate assemblies)

5 ARES BENS ot S
Ref. No Part No Ref. Part. i Description | b,
1 s01003 7021 BEET MAX 12 screw 6
2 300137 250074-ASD |G 3% (W |bed 1
3 30115001 250071-91  [HEAR cover 1
4 300953 250052-BSD |G 3 (M |bed 1
5 s02001 7043 PEET M4 X6 screw 1
6 301520004 il 25 & P AT screw 1
7 30128002 201191 1 B spring 2
8 s01005 7020 24T M4 X 10 screw 4
9 s10001 IEETM3X4 screw 2
10 301520005 B RET pin 1
11 30101112 il 25 & Fs cover 1
12 30101111 m 25 side cover 1
13 300952 migs it (W53 [side coverassy 1
14 s01002 7017 PEETMAX6. 5 screw 2
15 31127001 0] B X flat spring 1
16 30122015 HI E5 [ = cushion 1
17 30112095 EIE flat spring 1
18 S01005 P24T M4AX10 1
19 N0O1001 B2 REM4 1







H. TFEhEBf4 (Hook shaft assemblies)

F5 AFRHS BEME . HE
Ref.No |Part No Ref. Part. |27% Description Number
1 400068 250501B-91 | Hh crankshaft 1
2 400060 2505009-92 [ZEAT4LAE connection 1
3 (201820015)  |7015 PEET M3.5X13  |screw 4
4 30104002 252008 T 2l A crank 1
W2ET
5 S05002 4534 60,755 15 9 |5cTeV 1
6 $12002 4545 PEET M3 X4 screw 1
7 30103004 250506 e joint 1
8 S12003 4555 BEE] M6 X7 screw 1
9 $10029 4547 P2ET M6X0. 75X 5|screw 11
10 3012400300 250508-91 |3} #hi & bearing 1
11 30103006 250508 e bushing 1
12 30103008 250543 AT bushing 1
13 3012400400 JH1 35 K bearing 1
14 3112500100 250511-1 T #h[E2D i #e 44| gear (Lower) 1
16 B01003 250504-91  [#h7K 63047 bearing 1
17 301S11004 4019 bb 24T screw 1
18 W02001 202286 M5 gt g washer 1
19 30108001 250514 MRS cover 1
20 207511007 7019 PEET MAXT.8 screw 2
21 31102001 250507 IR shaft 1
22 001001 206837 OMIfE 15X2.65 |o ring 1
23 30135021 206050C EBZGH timing belt 1
24 30126001 250525 VEERE adjusting bar 1
25 30109001 201074 X guide 1
26 30103014 HKE 1







7Ny _EEER4 (Main shaft assemblies)

F5 AFHS BEME ., HE
Ref.No |Part No Ref. Part. |20F Description Number
1 31104002 250526B92 &4 th kil motion assy 1
2 S10004 4592 BEET M8X 1X12 |screw 1
3 S01011 7028 BEET M5X 10 screw 2

W2LT
4 508001 M6 X 0. 75X 3.5 !
5 S11001 7152 BEAT M6X0. 75 X 6|screw 1
6 30224005 JK-8669B-0505%1 4T [[bushing 1
7 400065 250517A i crankshaft 1
8 400061 253500-92  |3EAFLHAE connection 1
9 (201520015) 7021 B AT IR 22 screw 4
10 30104006 253501A e AR crank assy 1
B24T
11 S05002 4534 MBX 0. 75X 15, 2 |sereV 1
12 31003004 250506 BhE joint 1
13 S12003 4555 BE4ET M6X0. 75X 7|screw 3
14 $10029 4547 BE4AT M6X0. 75 X 5|screw 9
15 30109003 250524 - Bl P balance weight 1
16 S10002 4514 B24T M5X5 screw 2
17 3012400400 250529-91 [y & bushing 1
——
18 30103107 250529 ffif)é (1) CBoA bushing 1
|:| N
19 30125002 250521 R ED AR gear (upper) 1
% NN
20 30103108 250528 fﬁ'ﬂiﬁ? (1) Gk bushing 1
(S
21 3012400400 250529-91 [y & bearing 1
22
23 30202004 = shaft 1
24 31035002 Fit pulley 1
it X T WRET
25 S12001 4556 M6 X 8 screw 1
26 S10009 4541 PEET M6X 8 screw 1
27 301510004 EHAT HH AR R AT 1







+ . &1 (Needle bar assemblies)

= = =
J# 5 Ref. No gi;iﬁﬁzy Rfi%§ﬁz;i. AR Description H ENumber
1 30102008 251000-91  [&H4F needle bar 1
2 30102009 206061 EEELk needle bar pin 1
3 301511005 5325 EH A EL SR ET screw 1
4 30105005 206052 EFFFERT Link/needle 1
bar drive
5 30128006 205097 EHAFIEAT 28] [washer 1
6 B07001 240098 Bk 8X 12X 12 |needle bearing 1
7 30102010 251010A S AT 2 T eccentric pin 1
8 30109004 206063 ANARIEEEN block 1
. " guide
9 30109005 206062 TS e block/necdle 1
10 s01002 7082 PEET M4 X6.5 screw 1
11 207511008 7021 BEET MAX 12 screw 2
12 30127003 251009 EHiE spring 1
13 30123002 179040-05 | FEFh felt 1
15 30123014 202176 TH 2% 0il wick 1
16 30122018 240123 B P #4 cushion rubber 1
17 301817001 7019 EFHOIRET G ) |screw 2
18 30109006 251007 i R bracket 1
19 207511007 7019 BEET MAX 7.8 screw 1
20 30112009 206524 LR oil wick 1

retainer







J\.  F4+EB14E (Needle guard assemblies)

=] = =
J# 5 Ref. No I;A;rﬂtﬁ\lj if{tz‘t. AR Description H ENumber
1 BO1001 & 60047 bearing 1
2 $10028 4539 BZ2ET M5 X6 screw 2
3 400062 255501-92  [FEAF4AE connection 1
4 S01039 7015 PEET M4 X 15 screw 2
5 301511024 7082 TG R T screw 1
6 30104007 306093 55 A crank 1
7 301512001 5084 HH A AT screw 2
8 30126003 205495 A £ pin 1
9 30102011 251518 PET Hil shaft 1
10 30123001 206748 B felt 3
11 30123014 202176 vH 28 oil wick 1
12 30128008 240102 P G 2 P washer 1
13 H05001 205061 £ilE 10 ring 1
14 30122019 204052A bHES) 0il seal 1
15 30104009 251519 PE PR lever assy 1
16 S05003 4500 PEATM5 X 10 screw 1
17 W02001 303067 MBS A it washer 1
18 S01002 7017 P24T M4X6.5 screw 1
19 30117002 2575518 JaP et JK) needle guard (re 1
20 30117003 257553 AT &4 needle guard (fr 1
21 501012 7031 HEET M2.5X 4 screw 1
22 001001 0% & 15X 2. 65 oring 1
23 30110002 251517 T eccentric 1
24 30122017 HPECHE S 0il seal 2




o NI gl s - T
S T T N




fi+ BEERE ( Looper assemblies)

INF B % (=) =
J# 5 Ref. No lf;iﬁlj Ri%liq;?t. AR Description Nﬁir
1 3011700900 257550-91 |[ZE44H looper 1
9 30104012 252007 B ig;n;er holder 1
JK-8569A-W8—30]%
3 301520038 7019 L[V 44T screw 1
4 505004 4501 PEET M5 X 14 screw 1
5 W02001 303067 M5 AN X 5 5 sring washer 1
W2ET
6 S01014 7085 MEX0. 75X 9. 6 screw 1
7 20622019 JH 0il seal 1
8 30102014 252006 S R Hl shaft 1
9 30110005 252000 PRI S eccentric assy 1
10 S10006 4539 I2AT M5 X6 screw 1
11 400063 252001-92  [FEFF4HAE connection 1
12 (501039) 7015 PEET M4 X 15 screw 2
13 31109001 252010 “ET R balance weight 1
14 S01009 7011 PEET M3X 7.5 screw 2
15 30104010 252002 ERERN 4R crank 1
16 30128008 240102 A0 Bl ] washer 1
17 30102013 179399-05 3% 4 pin 1
18 30128032 240062 B washer 1
19 N01004 4805 PERE M5 nut 1
20 30102015 252003 FEHhEL L block pin 1
21 30128010 208028 g washer 1
22 30108002 208029 012 collar 1
23 301512001 5084 R A R AT screw 1
24 N01001 4802 I2RE M4 nut 2
25 30102012 252004 RS0, shaft 1
26 H05001 205061 4 10 ring 1




10




+. FZEEH A (Feed dog holder assemblies)

= /\— = % =
Riifio §;Eaﬁ#13 Part Rfiégﬁizi. A FR Description ¥ ENumber
1 3011400700 057259-16F |%ahigsipapy i feed dog 1
assembly
3011400200 23GBL % 14
3011400300 23BBL % 14
2 30114001 356, 364i£4i 4 |main feed dog 1
3 301530003 5590 EHIEA FIEE]  |screw 2
4 400066 252500-91 | SEik Ay F g |0 feed bar 1
assembly
5 30114002 356. 3eazzyy |differntial 1
feed dog
6 20123021 202175 HZE 0il wick 1
7 30103022 204129A BiE bushing 1
8 S10006 4539 B2E] M5 X6 screw 3
9 30102016 204128A Lo Bl eccentric pin 1
10 301512001 5084 R A R AT screw 1
1 30109008 205857 MR block/feed bar 1
guide
12 30128011 204439A Lo washer 1
13 301517002 5317 i Co BT screw 1
14 30109009 252504 A EPER guide (right) 1
15 30103031 206571 EEN G B bushing 1
16 30109010 252507 AR guide (Ieft) 1
30109025 23517
17 102003 7019 2k MAXT screw 2
18 30122020 206133 R kR oilshield 2
19 30109011 252509 HE PR cover 1
20 30109012 252508 L) guide (lower) 1
30109026 2341
21 S01005 7020 BEAT M4 X 10 screw 2
22 BO7002 206128 Ik 12X 15X 10 |needle bearing 1
23 30109013 252519 EVREEN block 1
24 30108003 252520 A A P washer 1
25 30104013 206562 72 535 AT 42 link/main feed 1
30104049 2341
26 B07003 206125 A 17X21X10 |needle bearing 1
B07043 234178
27 30103023 252521 P Lo i K S eccentric 1
30103087 2341
28 30103024 252522 EAR T A regulator 1
3010308900 23417
29 3010306500 252523-91 |5 EL A eccentric 1
retaliner
30103088 235171
30 301530004 252516 T AT screw 1
31 30128012 240125 T T 2 P spring 5
32 30103026 252525 HEE spacer 1




10




+. FZEEMY (Feed dog holder assemblies)

g ATHS  Part|BEHE S Description HE
Ref. No No Ref. Part. Number
33 301516001 252543 L REL 2SS nut 1
34 $10002 4514 PEET M5X5 screw 1
35 301530005 206120 T BRNEET screw 1
36 30103027 206119 o) F R bushing 1
37 30109014 206563 IEAR R guide block 1
38 30128013 200098 B washer 2
39 201516003 NO3 R K} nut 2
40 301830006 206123 B A BRRET screw 1
41 30103028 206566 EHEATE bushing 1
42 30129001 206565 JF 14 P ring 1
43 30105010 206564 FA AT T ii“?égéffere“t 1
44 30109015 251520 T EEPIR bracket 1
45 207511007 7019 PEET MAX 7.8 screw 3
46 30102017 252526 A iR pin 1

(30126016) 2341
47 30127004 240122 NN NED 3 spring 1

30127026
48 001004 206366 OFIpE 4X1.8 o ring 1
49 30128032 204585 P washer 1

(12928008) 23

LY
50 H05002 200555 il 3 ring 1
51 30103029 206569 ZRIEMEE pin 1
52 S12005 4546 BEET MAX 4 screw 1
53 3010401500 252527-91  |ZEFHHEAHEM  |crank 1
54 (501012) 7031 BEET M2. 5X 4 screw 1
55 30102018 252510 Ik shaft 1
56 S10002 4514 B24] M5 X5 screw 1
57 30123008 207925 MEET R FLER  |felt 2
58 30103030 240119 Ze B T spacer 1




11




+—. Z5)E1 (Differential assemblies)

g AFMHE  Part|SHEHS 2 Description HE
Ref. No No Ref. Part. Number
1 30103032 252531 HE block 1
2 30109016 252532 th X guide/block 1
3 30105012 252533 HEFE lever 1
4 S05005 4531 BEET M5X 12 screw 1
5 301520006 5316 AR IEET screw 1
6 30108004 240271 EElic ring 1
7 301511007 35827 PR ET screw 1
8 301520001 7066 P [ e W2 AT |screw 1
9 30127005 252536 i spring 1
10 001005 240129 0%IfE 7.5X1.8 |o ring 1
11 3011201100 252539091 [ A MR bracket 1
12 207511007 7019 PEET MAXT7.5 screw 3
13 30122021 240162 3 plug 1
14 3011201300 252664-91 [T FAHM lever assy 1
15 30112015 252538 VEREE scale plate 1

30112220 23417 TR
16 207511008 7021 PEET M4 X 12 screw 2
17 31103003 240124 W E spacer 2
18 20109005 210171 PERERI=EEN stopper 2
19 301511008 2905 24T screw 2
20 W01006 201185 g 4 washer 2
21 301516004 210167 IR L) nut 1
22 301530007 5486 TR RRET screw 1
23 30128014 211301 HJE| washer 1
24 301511023 PURBIZET () |screw 1







+=. EH#H (Presser form assemblies)
[=) \ = M = < =)
szlo ;i')ﬂﬁ:ﬁ Part Ri%liq;?t. 2R Description ¥ ENumber
1 (310S30002) 253000-91 I A AT adjusting bar 1
2 (301S16005) 253003 P ER) nut 1
3 30127006 240252 LA spring 1
4 30127008 240253 T JPE dy /)~ B spring 1
5 30102020 253026 T S presser bar 1
6 30104017 206139 T AL Sk presser bar clamp 1
7 301511009 BEETMA X 12 screw 1
8 3010901700 253005-91 Sy = A guide 1
9 S11025 7025 BEETMA X 20 screw 2
10 S01006 7009 BEETM3 X 4. 5 screw 1
11 3010206400 263008-91 ¥4 R 4o lever 1
12 30108006 192024 P4 collar 1
13 301512001 5084 AR IR ET screw 1
14 30112016 206157 JEJEEL S 2R link 1
15 301520007 5386 WRET screw 2
16 30127009 253010 & spring 1
17 301512001 206156 HH AR IR E] collar 2
18 30122023 EES] plug 1
19 30104019 206149 16 & AR bell crank(upper) 1
20 301S11011 5187 6 M RRET screw 1
21 30212018 253027 ¥4 AR link 1
22 301520008 5184 R ET screw 2
23 30104020 206148 R MAEIT bell crank(lower) 1
24 301520013 002022-4 MR [E 24T |screw 1
25 31002006 16 R shaft 1
26 131412003 JE T (D) lever 1
27 S01011 WEAT screw 1
30 31012110 K4-1148 L JAIBR AR |link 1
31 S01004 W24T screw 2
32 30119020 L&)
33 30131018 B4 screw 1
34 001006 240095 0788 5X 1.8 0 ring 1
35  [3100201000 KA—1 1253 FERRT 401 1 :gjslfrﬂg?ybar 1
36 30722004 JK-8670-11064% fz %€ |oil guard. 1
37 30108005 253028 JK-8568-W11-22F4}& |finger guard 1
41 310820014 K4-1150 R A i84T screw 1
42 S01016 BEET M5X 17 pulling plate 1
43 N01004 W2 BEM5 clamp 1
44 31012091 K4-1138%4Fk screw 1
45 S05003 BRET M5 10 8.8% |5, 000t plate 1
A
46 31112005 W4-120 1455 549K stator 1
47 207511007 7017 BE4T MAX 7.5 screw 2
48 30112017 JK—8569-W11-14/% ji$" & 1
49 20122038 07 1




13




+=. MB4&E14 (Needle feeding assemblies)

IN= [=] % = =
£S5 Ref. No lf;liﬁl;? Ri%f;z. AR Description Nﬁir
1 30117005 257565 MR spreader 1
2 30104022 254516 M4} 40 lever/assy 1
3 501005 7020 PEET M4 X 10 screw 1
4 S01017 7022 PEET M4 X 14 screw 1
5 30102023 254508 5l crankshaft 1
6 30208010 212039 MR A 1 P collar 1
7 $10005 S071 PUREEETM3 X3 |screw 2
8 20123021 202176 THZ% 0il wick 1
9 30123008 207925 oM FLER  |felt 2
10 (001008) 233020 0%fE 9X%1.8 o ring 1
11 30105013 254506 MR B A crank 1
12 $10029 4547 PEET M6 X 0. 75X 5|screw 2
13 30126005 254507 MR AR AN block 1
14 30102024 254519 FE 50 3% Tl shaft 1
15 30128015 206180 EEE A [washer 1
16 H05004 306671 412 ring 1
17 30110007 254501A N eccentric assy 1
18 S10002 4514 B2E] M5 X5 screw 2
19 400059 254511 WA AT connection 1
20 30104024 254503 MR A2 ) B AR crank 1

W2ET
21 S05002 4534 WBX 0. 75X 15, 2 |sereV 1
22 30126006 254504 EAT screw 1
23 30128032 240062 P washer 1
24 N01004 4805 B2HRE M5 nut 1
25 30128018 P washer 1




14




+U0. M£RERE (Thread loosing assemblies)

IN S (2 % =) =
FF5Ref. No lf;iﬁlj Ri%liq;?t. 2R Description Nﬁir
1 13141300100 201068 S e A% tension 1
. loose thread

2 131113002 Pk 22 stand 1
3 31009004 [N RN block 2
4 S04019 BEATM4 X 12 screw 2
5 S04010 PEETMA X 5.5 screw 2
6 S04020 WEAET loose |line board 1
7 31003005 e screw 1
8 N01004 B2 REM5 Nut 1
9 131113001 N 42 S IR loose |line board 1
10 30127010 VRS reset spring 1
11 30113007 LI LR AR thread guide 5
12 31013008 NG loose |ine board 1
13 30103041 206202 TN E spacer 5
14 131113006 25401000 |JELRALLE (3  [Tons'on sprine 3

assemb |y (heavy)

. tension spring
15 131113007 254010B9U LA () assembly 1
16 131113008 254010090 |JHLRAALE (§) [Tons'on serins 1

assembly (1ight)
17 301530010 001817-2A S 2 9iE screw stud 1
18 30128016 210319 e 2k By tension disc 2
19 20623008 P LR e 28 2 felt 1
20 21111099 208450-UA i IEsh 5 cup 1
21 30127011 301037 PR (58 spr ing (heavy) 3
22 30111006 208448 & 1IEshE ratchet 1
23 21111098 208447-UA i R W8 R nut 3 1
24 30127012 201086 WEE () spring (med i um) 1
25 30127013 201068 PR (55) spring (light) 1
26 207511007 PE45T MAX7.8 screw 2
27 30126007 a2 AR EAT A |screw 2
28 S05005 BEETM5 X 12 screw 1
29 30104026 e 2 HH AW crank 1
30 W01010 - washer 1
31 131104001 Fov 2% HH AW shaft 1
32 30512034 HERERRMS thread 1
33 131412004 R thread 1
34 423520004 ATIRET screw 1
35 301520030 PEAT screw 1
36 3010403100 Fon 28 A T2 4 1




15

T o
&

, \ o5 ,r\\&r\.m 3




+H. TZERMH (Thread loosing assemblies)

FE  [aAfE SEHS ot Hi
Ref.No |Part No Ref. Part. |2 Description Number
1 S01001 7019 PEETMA X 7 screw 6
2 31013006 253505A Kt 2R i thread take—up 1
3 S05004 4501 EETM5X14 screw 1
4 02001 303067 P washer 1
5 30101018 253504 ik £ lever 1
6 20622019 bS] plug 1
7 301512001 5084 R AR IZET screw 2
8 30108008 240201 Ik 42 R Bl 1 ring 1
9 30128008 PR IR B washer 1
10 31002001 253503 2R EHN (P |shaft 1
11 30128019 204107 £ Y50 washer 1
12 W02002 201252 M4 34| washer 1
13 S05048 4527 FEETMAX10 screw 1
14 311505001 7009 B AFIEET screw 1
15 31013017 253507 = fLik 2k thread guide 1
16 131412002 Pk E thread support 1
17 S01006 BELT screw 1
18 30128034 P washer 1
19 31013005 JURS14 thread guide 1
20 206530016 7170 WA screw 2
21 207511007 7018 PEETMAX 7. 8 screw 3
29 31012045 U 2 24 i thread tension 1

brackeat
23 31012018 RS thread guide 1
24 30112029 253514 M eIt 2k thread guide 1
25 31013011 253515 AR thread guide 1
26 3011203200 R A 2Rl thread guide 1
27 131412001 i 1
28 207511007 EI AT 4SS R T 2
29 $10001 4535 PEETM3 X 4 screw 3
30 30113012 253545 Bt A 28 e holder 1
31 30113013 234521 AT thread guide 3
32 30112027 253544 T I 5[] e 4 thread guide 1
33 W01001 303448 MARER washer 3
34 S01006 7009 B2ATM3 X 4. 5 screw 2
35 1311NS16002 s i R adjusting nut 1
36 (301S30055) LR IEET adjusting 1
37 12927012 137109 e 4 F spring 1
38 12928036 137108 Je L8 thread 2
39 30112032 253547 M — R 3ot 4% thread guide 1
40 31112008 253548 MR ik 2R AR thread guide 1







+75. TR NESH (Inside cam assemblies)

INF B P =] =
£S5 Ref. No lf;liﬁl;? Ri%f;z. AR Description Nﬁir
1 30101020 T AT bracket 1
2 30102030 FEIE AT shaft 1
3 30101019 LR RS bracket 1
4 131312009 it ring 1
5 102002 ﬁ%{gﬁiﬁ%ﬁ screw 1
6 $02003 JT RSB AT screw 1
7 W01012 “FH 2. 5 ring 1
8 $01012 @g{;?ﬂgg screw |
9 30112036 FHEHT shaft 2
10 30112035 TS bracket 1
11 301530011 A R RRET screw 2
12 1311NS16002 EGAEEY S tension nut 1
13 30127016 Je 2 spring 1
14 12928036 N2 By thread guide 1
15 30113015 S Yal thread guide 1

— T HBAT
16 402511016 SM1/8” X 44X 3. 4 screw 1
17 301520010 AT ERETMS screw 1
18 30127018 S spring 1
19 30102029 KB AT 4 shaft 1
20 30112037 i 7a0 thread guide 1
21 30113014 AR NES thread guide 1
99 $10005 g&gfg—wﬁ%ﬂ% screw 1
23 W01001 T 4 ring 2
24 30112038 T ring 1
25 [001009 Z%@%fﬁ wrench 1
26 105909 yANBEEliCL. ring 2
27 30127017 PR spring 1
28 S01001 DEATMA X 7 screw 1
29 30113016 N5 thread guide 1
30 30113045 otk thread guide 1
31 30103071 AR AL v N thread takeup 1
32 S10002 BZETM5 X 5 screw 2




17

[
H \Am/
W\ /7

@ @ \/ Q
® - ,\;%’/. wfl\
WM@




+-t. JEEEMY (Lubricatrion assemblies)

INF B % (=) =
J# 5 Ref. No lf;iﬁlj Ri%liq;?t. AR Description Nﬁir
1 30121012 255003 i e oil pipe 1
2 30123010 240136 JH B felt 1
3 30223023 BT [m] i B felt 1
4 $10002 4514 B24T M5X5 screw 1
5 30223023 255021 itk ad) felt 1
6 301511024 T G R T screw 1
7 30127045 200136 [m] y Bl = 5 clamp 1
8 207511007 255005 BEAT MAX 7.5 screw 1
9 30127060 EHi K= 1
10 [30112186 A 2 supporting 1
structure
11 12921002 240135 4t e e tube 1
12 20429001 202199 HERE clamp 6
13 30112039 255006 Rl 0il guard 1
14 S01002 7017 BEET MAX6.5 screw 2
15 3012101500 255007-91 Myl 2 o0il 1
16 N01001 4821 B2EE M4 nut 1
17 30121022 240134 DAX DEIE tube 1
18 W01001 303448 g 4 ring 1
19 30121009 255010-91  [miyhE oil 1
20 20122033 O washer 6
21 30121022 240134 DAX DEIE tube 1
22 30136005 200136 HE L joint 1
23 301530013 200152 iy AT joint screw 2
24 30136003 255035-91  [dyhE ek pipe 1
25 301530012 255037 TH A IEET screw 1
26 30121022 240134 D4 X D6 tube 1
27 30136005 200136 HE Sk joint 1
28 201530004 200152 o AT joint screw 1
29 30129007 HE R 1
30 20136007 LIk 2







+/)\. JHEZMH (0il pump assemblies)
= = =
J# 5 Ref. No I;A;rﬂtﬁ\lj if{tz‘t. AR Description H ENumber
1 3012000100 255040-91  [yHZE AL oil pump assy 1
2 30102031 255024 VH ZE 4 shaft 1
3 30120004 255025 BRI rotor 1
4 30120007 255026 ENIE rotor 1
5 30120005 255027 MEEE rotor 2
6 30120008 255028 H R cover 1
7 (301S20011) 7105 TH IR BRET screw 2
8 (505006) 7026 BEAT M4 X 25 screw 2
9 30125003 255019 R IR worm wheel 1
10 (510002) 4514 EET M5 X5 screw 2
11 S05005 4501 PEET M5 X 14 screw 2
12 301530014 LB ET joint screw 1
13 30101023 255000 L 0il reservoir 1
14 301S11015 5138B M EET screw 1
15 20528014 202287A HJE| washer 1
16 S05007 4504 B2ET M8 X 20 screw 5
17 30122025 255001 JHI A 2% 45 o ring 1
18 20736004 206233 JETH 2% filter element 1
19 201530030 210200 eI Bk bracket/filter 1
element
20 001010 206431 O PE 38.7X3.55/0 ring 1
21 930100036 210201-SD _ [JEhi#s 5 cover 1
22 207511008 7021 screw 3
23 30131004 9A3002 Feor Ut B filter seal 1
24 30120002 JH 2R [ 5 iR fixed plank 1




19




+ EHEEBE M (Silicon oil delice assemblies)

I\ [ =] % = =
FFSRef. No l\ﬁﬂﬁ:? Part Refi‘f’if 2R Description Nﬁir
1 30101027 9255013 IR AL needle cooler 1
(lower)
2 501027 7010 MEET M3X6 screw 2
3 30123012 255014 A felt 1
4 W01001 303448 HPE 4 washer 1
5 30121021 240117 D5X O TIME tube 1
6 30127020 206115 WEEER bracket 1
7 501002 7019 PEET MAX6.5 screw 1
8 20123021 202175 T 0il wick 1
9 20429001 202199 HERE M) |clamp 2
10 30101026 955015 FHREH A silicone oil 1
reservoir (lowe
11 30122026 255016 I ER cap 1
12 501005 7020 PEET M4 X 10 screw 1
13 30111070 207066-UD | ik (g [SiHicone oil 1
reservoir (uppe
14 30112040 207067-UD Wy & cap 1
15 P03008 206781 B 2X6 pin 2
16 30123011 207068 Fik VHH A felt 1
17 $16002 7009 MEET M3X 4.5 screw 2




20




—+. B4R (Thread apool assemblies)

5 NGk =2 Part |SEHS 2K Description BE
Ref. No No Ref. Part. P Number
1 20131019 % Rod Cap 1
2 30131023 I Upper thread 1
column

3 20131020 BB TR AT Screw 4

4 20131011 SR Thread spool 2
tray bracket

5 21131026 S Thread spool 1
tray bracket

6 201516006 BRI R Thread guide 4
hook nut

7 20131018 it 2 Thread guide 5
hook

8 20131021 He k] Screw 2

9 21131010 e Clamp plate 1

10 201516004 d2 R Nut 4

11 20131011 e Thread guide bar 1

12 30113019 T AR Thread guide 4

13 21131029 FLek o Thread spool ]
tray bracket

14 20122049 By 75 Plate dog link 9
washer

15 20128025 B E Lower washer 2

16 201516005 2R Nut 1

17 921131028 FLek e Thread spool |
tray bracket

18 20128018 H g Washer 5

19 201516004 2R Nut 4

20 21131016 225 Spool tray 5

21 20131010 LR A Spool tray 5
cushing

22 20131006 I Spool pin 5

23 21131015 B e e Spool Cushion 5

24 21131025 T Lover thread |
column

25 S04050 24T M5X 15 Screw 2

2 21131024 = Bushing 1

27 N01030 R Nut 2

28 20131022 Mg sT Screw 2

29 201516004 i2 R Nut 4

20 91131027 B Threadspooltray 1
bracket

31 2113102500 28 39 Thread stand 1

component




21

o O IR AR

machine table mechanism (put in accessory |

. T,

s

) (en) ()

A

r.

o |

@

o N

A

JIII'\-




—_—
—

Pl

W FEARE M (0i1 plate assemblies)

g AT SEHS 2 Description HE
Ref. No Part No Ref. Part. Number
1 3010103200 9048 THENRE] (%) |screw(set) 1
2 20131028 206336 FEAL [ e 2 B nut 4
3 20131027 4512 RN S AIEE]  [bolt 4
4 20131029 206337 PN washer 8
5 20131030 205764 B2 rubber cushion 4
6 30122031 205467 il s T spacer 4

Shav:EER allen key
! 20131056 272 (5mm) driver/5mm 1
8 30112198 259000 T ELFER rest board 2
9 301530018 7093 24T screw 4
10 30122029 206338 TH A PR rubber cushion 4
11 30112041 206329 B 2% P ;ﬁzgle chain 2
12 S01011 7027 B2ET M5X 10 screw 4




22




—+= . B¥EEHM (specific parts)

F5 AFMES  Part| BEMS L. &=
Ref. No No Ref. Part. i Description | b,
1 3113300200 B SR AR IR AL electrical 1

machine
2 3113000400 H electrically 1

controlled
3 20131063 ORI washer 1
4 207511007 BEETM5 X 5. 5 screw 2
5 21111018 ¥kl 1ogo logo 1
6 20711210 2k clip 2
7 310517001 PEAT screw 2
8 3103000300 LED4T LED light 1
9 S05004 BZATM5 X 10 screw 4
10 S05003 BEETM5 X 10 screw 1
11 s05190 PZETM3x6 screw 1
12 505003 BEETM5 X 35 screw 1
13 505003 EATM5 X 35 screw 1
14 W01001 £ 9a0 washer 2
15 s05068 B24T M5 X 20 2




23




—+=. 05%H& M4 (05 specific parts)
INF B < [=] =
J# 5 Ref. No lf;iﬁlj é;ﬁ'ﬁ:;rt. AR Description Nﬁir
JK-8568-W05-25-1
1 300471 Zzﬁ%é?ﬁijzgééz 1
W4-03091{M 4% & 4H
2 ]Poms #£05 () !
3 301520004 55 & Fe AR 4T 1
4 301520005 B IRET 1
5 30128002 2
6 $10001 BZET M3 X4 G ) 2
7 302518 HI B4 & (W) 1
8 301520002 1
9 301520003 1
10 30128002 3
11 S10006 I2AT M5 X6 2
12 30122015 I 1
13 30112045 HI TSR 1
14 S01001 B2E] MAXT 4
15 30112046 SE LR 1
16 S01011 PEET M5X 10 1
17 30102110 HIT T4 4R 1
18 30126010 AT 1
19 S10002 B2E] M5 X5 1
20 30112160 )4 1
21 3012400300 N ESE PE 1
22 30127050 S (IR 1
23 W01002 M3 (GEid) 1
24 30112044 JePAHR 1
25 301511020 S s R T 2
26 30103160 By 1
27 400068 Bl 1
28 30103003 HIEES 1
29 S10006 B2E] M5 X6 2
30 30109002 RN 1
31 S01009 PEET M3X7.5 3
32 001001 O%UPE 15X2.65 1
33 301520026 TR SR ET 1

M3 X 12 (IS




g?l;’n{szﬂmmcm-m P5-05 ) ’? "'-'\';?




—+P. 05%FHEMH (05 specific parts)
o ATHE SEH4S . HE
FF 5 Ret. No Part No Ref. Part. A% Description Number
1 30117002 357551B G needle 1
guard (rear)
2 30117007 251505-92 [P EHESZE A lever assy 1
3 505003 4500 BEET M5X 10 bolt 1
4 02001 303067 HJE 5 washer 1
5 S01002 7017 BT MAX6. 5 screw 1
6 30102037 251503 e shaft 1
7 W01021 Iy washer 1
8 H05013 202522 14 kEl6 ring 1
9 400064 251504 X lever 1
10 $10002 4514 B25T M5X5 screw 1
11 30101036 251500-91 |41 %l bracket 1
12 301511016 7081 25T screw 1
13 501004 7019 BEET MAXT. 8 screw 3
EUSR " needle
14 30117003 HERGRE] cuard (front) 1
15 S01012 BEET M2.5X4 screw 1
16 [30111013 306473-UA | H4k}3} vaste chute 1
top(C)
17 301530019 4905 AIZET screw 7
18 30112048 306474A FEMR bracket 1
19 30103046 EHE bushing 1
20 3011101400 HeR 127 R 2HL A4 waste chute 1
21 [30111014 205468-UA  |HEkh 2 vaste chute 1
top (A)
22 |30111015 205469-UA  |HERME vaste chute 1
top (B)
23 30128036 B washer 1
24 S01005 7020 BEET M4 X 10 screw 4




25




—+%. 05&F&HMH (05 specific parts)

NF B % =] =
FF5Ref. No 5251#223 ﬁ;?%ﬁizit. 2R Description Nfﬁiir
1 30110009 255500 hE eccentric assy 1
2 S10006 4539 24T M5X6 screw 2
3 400062 AT A eccentric assy 1
4 S01008 B2AT M3.5X13 screw 4
5 S01010 JE4T M4 X8 screw 1
6 30104007 55} A crank 1
7 301512001 24T screw 2
8 30126003 HH A B pin 1
9 400063 R BEAT connection assy 1
10 S01008 B24AT M3.5X13 screw 2
11 30102038 255502 A il shaft 1
12 30128008 240102 Pl 5 ] washer 1
13 H05001 10 ring 1
14 30209009 72 B R Bk ball 1
15 30123014 pHEST 0il wick 1
16 30123001 EH felt 3
17 30122019 bS] 0il seal 1
18 30104028 255503 P40 AR lever assy 1
19 S05004 24T M5X 14 screw 1
20 30112049 255504 EEL latch 1
21 S01006 7009 B2ET M3X4.5 screw 4
22 30123015 pHEST 0il wick 2
23 30102039 255505 TRl shaft 1
24 30123008 EH felt 3
25 30101040 ] bracket assy 1
26 $12002 WEAT M3 X4 screw 1
27 3010104000 J] A A bracket assy 1
28 30103085 JJ iR 15 needle bearing 2
29 30102040 255508—2 ) EE shaft 1
30 505019 BEAT M6 X 16. 3 screw 2
31 30127022 306105 HEE spring 1
32 30108006 192024 48 ring 1
33 209514008 W00024-1 2] screw 1
34 H05013 202522 EElic ring 1
35 30128026 207045 950 washer 1
36 30101037 255507-91 | L7148 upper knife 1
holder
37 S12003 4547 B24T M6X0.75X5 |screw 1
38 30119001 306394 7] upper knife 1
39 301811017 5109 b ] e iR AT screw 1
40 30101039 955509 LWL lover knife |
holder
41 301811025 7036 T A RRET screw
42 20619004 204161 T ) lower knife
43 30101038 955510 DAL lower knife |
clamp
44 S01011 7028 BEAT M5X 10 screw 1
45 301530021 255513 AT screw 1
46 30112051 255511 E=Da guide 1
47 30112050 255515 e il i chip guard 1




26

W ARopo
Y3




A

E+fAr 1344 ( specific parts)

AT = % =
Ff-ERef. No |2 AfS SEMHS Z R Description ¥ ENumber
Part No Ref. Part.
1 30134001 3565 needle holder 1
30134002 3644} needle holder 1
2 S10026 4554 BEATM3X3 screw 4
3 30112025 234561 JELRAR thread guide 1
4 30112026 253593 JEZRAR tension disc 1
5 30127014 253517 i 5 spring 1
6 301520009 0W09070-2 LR IEET screw 1
7 30112033 253511 At /N 2k thread guide 1
8 30117001 ikl sponge 3
9 301511010 1170-3 T JH ] 5 WBET screw 1
presser foot
10 3021601000 [E B0 (01GB) D em 1
g * presser foot
30116005 JEJiH (02BB%356) D eoRRRAEA) 1
< * presser foot
30116006 JE J#1 (02BB*364) D RRAAAL) 1
11 302517001 BRET (3 1) screw 2
needle
12 30115067 356%t#R (01GB) Lot (01GR%354) 1
needle
30115068 364%t#R (01GB) o eRsand) 1
needle
30115006 356411 (02BB) L 0o RREAER) 1
needle
30115007 364%14% (02BB) e (O RESAEA) 1
1 main feed
13 30214001 ZEA5 4 (01GB) e 1
. diff feed
14 30214002 zeizj@c (01GB) e em) 1
15 3021400100 AR 225N F A main feed dog and 1
(01GR) diff feed
' main feed
30214008 %45 5 (02BB) o) 1
e diff feed
30214009 25N F (02BB) o (oRR) 1
16 303796 250033-SD BB sE G HE front cover 1
17 301520002 250013 I E54% & HEIRAT screw 1
18 301520003 250014 HI B 5% & PEIRET screw 1
19 30128002 201191 L T spring 3
20 510002 BEET M5X5 screw 2
21 30101063 250012 FIER SIS bracket 1
22 31112012 I A=EEl screw 1
23 30112061 206601A FERLPER fabric guard 1
24 S01065 7079 B2ET M5X 6 screw 4
25 31112011 PURR auxiliary 1
plate/front cover
26 30112063 206460 W, 3 B A washer 1
27 S01011 7028 BEET M5X 10 screw 2
28 3011206800 WS 2044 bracket assy 1
29 30109019 201913 e S [ 2 B bracket 1
30 301530051 5113 WEET screw 2
31 102009 B2k M6 X 10 bolt 1
32 30112062 201914 ek bracket 1




27

85634-05, 07 c:.mm@_@




—+-t. 05. 07TEFH&EHM (05, 07 specific parts)

INF B % =] =

£S5 Ref. No lf;liﬁl;? if{i;t. AR Description Nﬁir
1 3010204100 306469A9S [ F4AE reel stand 1
2 30103047 306468-SA [k bracket 1
3 30102042 306466-SA [ HE rod 1
4 N02001 PERESM3/4X 16 |nut 1
5 30111008 383-SA W n bracket 1
6 S04003 P2ET M4 X 25 screw 1
7 N01005 I2EE M4 nut 4
8 S04004 24ET M4 X 15 screw 3
9 30122027 386 PEliE rod cap 1
10 30102043 306464 i 4R B shaft 1
11 30103048 306463 i collar 2
12 S01068 ZAT M4 X8 screw 2
13 30103064 306462 HhHELE reel guide 2
14 30111009 233-SA [i5] 7 2% bracket 1
15 30113020 306467 iy SR rod 1
16 301530022 4913 ARIRET screw 3




28




—+)\. 05. O7TEHEFH&HMF (05. 07 specific parts)

£S5 Ref. No KRS Part |SEHT AR Description ¥ ENumber
No Ref. Part.
1 300144 JE 7 A8 R bracket assy 1
2 30103055 EiE bushing 2
3 31112017 W4-3004J& 17 E B |bracket 1
4 S01005 P2ETM4X10 4
5 304427 JE 5 4857 Ak () |bracket 1
6 S05019 PEET M6X16.3  |screw 4
7 3010305700 T e A roller assy 1
8 S10005 PEAT M3 X3 screw 6
9 30103059 S Il rooler 1
10 30102045 et 5 shaft 1
11 30109018 255502 J& iy Hh 28 bracket 2
12 S10002 240102 B24T M5X5 screw 4
13 30102046 J& iy K Bl shaft 1
14 30113021 28 lace guide 1
15 30112059 FW lever 1
16 S01027 24ET M3 X5 screw 2
17 301530027 AT IEET screw 1
18 301516011 255503 EREL 2SS nut 1
19 30127024 LT spring 1
20 30126013 255504 S A shaft 1
21 H05002 7009 4185 ring 1
22 30112055 JE AR guide 1
23 30113022 255505 JE iy 58 lace guide 1
24 S01002 PEET MAX6.5 screw 2
25 301516010 IDAZREPEN guide 2
26 301511018 W2ET screw 2
27 S01004 BEET M4AX 7.8 screw 2
28 30128028 {0y 24 stopper 1
29 S01004 255508-2 PEET MAXT.8 screw 2
30 3011205600 Iy ZREA 1 bracket assy 1
31 30128020 306105 Y50 spring 1
32 S05048 192024 BEET M4 X 10 screw 1
33 NO1001 W00024-1 W2EE M4 nut 1
34 30105017 202522 Je AT 1 lace guide 1
35 01004 207045 85 washer 2
36 30105018 255507-91  [JeHr&EATII lace guide 1
37 301530025 4547 S IRET screw 2
38 31102003 W4-300 1 V& 50 %l 1
39 31103002 W4-301055 4 BE 1
40 N01001 WEEE M4 4
41 31112016 W4-3003 HL L 22 25 i 1
42 3113300300 W4-30129)14% 75 1 F il 1
GB/T65-1985H24T
43 S01011 VEX 10 2
A4 101009 GB/T97. 1-1985%4 9

Bk




29

i

23GB (L)

M-ﬁ
i P

4

S U e

23BB(L)

1 'l",."h\_ -

T~

h,l‘..' "

R,

* =, Td 9
o U@

} Ve
a

A ®
e

.

\




—t+. 23EFHEMH (23 specific parts)

F5 ATIHE Part |SEHES 2 Descrintion BE
Ref. No No Ref. Part. p Number
1 30126016 EFEER R4l pin 1
2 30127026 AR NED spring 1
3 12928008 P washer 1
4 30101162 A cover 1

e 7 .
5 3010308900 VAR B OCBE Jeccentric |
i) retainer
30103150 IEAT T 2 regulator 1
6 30103100 gﬁéguim‘%(ﬁﬁ eccentric 1
7 B07043 B 19X23X10 [needle bearing 1
TR
8 30104060 ;’—‘Efmﬂﬁﬁ CRFF | ik /main feed 1
9 30109025 FE R guide (left) 1
10 30109026 L guide (lower) 1
11 30114028 BT main feed dog 1
EINF differntial
12 30114029 (356/364) feed dog !
13 30115041 23GBEFHR (356) [needle plate 1
30115042 23GBEF AR (364) [needle plate 1
14 30114030 EAT main feed dog 1
EENTF differntial
15 30114031 (356/364) feed dog !
16 30115045 2302BB4} needle plate 1
30115046 2302BB4 R needle plate 1
17 30102051 125 shaft 1
18 31104002 EFAT HAA motion assy 1
19 30112220 AR 1




30




=+, MHEEM4 (Accessories assemblies)

= = =
FFSRef. No ARES Part | BEMAS 2R Description ¥ ENumber
No Ref. Part.
1 20131037 WAz (KD 0il container 1
2 20131038 AN AR (R oiler 1
3 20131039 It 0il funnel 1
4 30135004 Bl EEIREHD leather belt 1
5 20131051 BT tweezers 1
6 30131007 WAHIRT (1. 5mm)  |211en key 1
driver/1 Smm
7 20131046 WAMIETE (omm)  |2Llen key 1
driver/2mm
8 30131010 WART (2. 5mm) [211en key 1
driver/?2 Smm
9 30131012 WA (3mm)  |2llen key 1
driver/3mm
10 20131047 WAMIETE (anm)  |2Llen key 1
driver/4mm
11 20131056 WAMIETE (5nmy  |2Llen key 1
driver/Smm
12 30131026 WAMITE (6mm)  |2Llen key 1
driverfmm
13 20731047 22277 (O Sﬁzf‘gif”er 1
14 10131004 222 7] () screwdriver 1
(small)
15 S10005 HEET M3X 3 screw 3
W SAIRTF (1. 5mmE [allen key
16 20131044 1) driver/1. 5mm !
17 30131018 %?; IR DI% | ) 1
18 10131005 Pk dust cover 1
19 30117001 BLEE needle 4
20 20136001 JE 2% filter element 1
21 30131005 WF (7Tmm—9mm) wrench/ (7mm—9mm) 1
22 30131006 #F (8mm—10mm) wrench/ (8mm—10mm) 1
23 3013001100 E?’X}%”%ﬁ%% DI Special Part 1
94 304120 ;;E?ﬁzﬁﬁl‘ﬁﬁéﬂﬁ(ﬂﬁ 1
25 S01011 B2ETM5 X 10 2
26 301511024 1T EERET screw 2
27 W01001 g4 washer 2
28 30112065 EEISEEL Q! fabric guide 1
29 30112066 4R fabric guide 1
30 S01011 HBET M5X 10 screw 2
31 W01009 g5 washer 2
32 30112064 i S P2 bracket 1
33 03 1
34 30109020 e AEMHEL fabric guide 1
35 S01036 BEET M3 X3 screw 1
36 S01036 BBET M3 X3 screw 1
37 30109021 i S fabric guide 1
38 08 FH 14 1
39 W01009 5 2
40 S01011 JB%TM5 X 10 2
41 304252 W4-0301 1 H5% & i 1







=+—. HEEBRHFEIHTH 4 (Thin and thick transform specific parts)

= = =
FFSRef. No KEFS  Part| BEMHT 2 Description |#tENumber
No Ref. Part.

1 301516004 AR 1
2 13803012 A4-0709-0255 & 2
3 301516004 2 R 1
4 30128014 g 1
5 301530007 VTR RRAET 1
6 301811024 TG B M4 X 8 2
7 131312007 W4S-3006ZI JEHR 1
8 131312005 + 1
9 HAHE 19X ¢

3052201500 14X 3 1
10 001009 OFPE 4.5X1.8 1
11 131303004 = 1
12 311505001 EIFFUZEETM3 X 6 1
13 20428010 W 1
14 30103089 AR TIRFE 1
15 30109016 JK-8569-W10-2kk X 1
16 131308002 1
17 131309002 He 1
18 131302002 W4S—3007ff Lo %l 1
19 301512001 BEETSM11/64 X 40 1
21 $10005 M3 X 3 5
22 131303005 4 1
23 131308001 W4S-30054% Fl 2
24 131304002 i 1
25 30106001 B AR 1
26 30106002 FERf) TR 1
27 S05048 AR IRETMA X 10 1
28 S10002 B SERBETMSE X 5 2
29 131304001 i 1
30 131303003 = 1
31 131302001 W4S—-3001Z= %) % 1
2 JK-8569-W9-51Z %)

30104016 R 1
2 JK-8569-W9-57 2 7]

30103030 IS 1
34 13131200400 feRR A A 1
35 30108004 22 B TR 1
36 30103089 ZHWTIRTE 1
37 3011201300 TR T A 1
38 30112015 AR 1
39 20109005 PERERISREN 1
40 30203019 e 1




